FRA1   RELAY
FEATURES
Miniature high power designed for mounting on P.C. board
High contact rating(10-40A), high shock/vibration resistance
High reliability and long life
High temperature design,
Ideal for use in control car, air conditioner, home appliance, etc.
Open type, different dust cover types or sealed type

NO NC
FRA1     RELAY
ORDERING INFORMATION
FRA1 R H  C - S 1 J - DC12V    F
Note : Pb-Free and RoHS compliant relays are available.
For ordering, please add suffix "Pb-Free" or "RoHS" to standard relay part numbers.
For example : FRA1RHA-S  DC 12V "Pb-Free"     for Pb-Free Relay
For example : FRA1RHA-S  DC 12V "RoHS"          for RoHS Compliant Relay
FORWARD INDUSTRIAL COMPANY.  (O/B COMMERCIAL UNION LTD)
RM. 1405, Wu Sang House, 655 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong.
TEL : (852) 27892365     FAX : (852) 27893102     E-MAIL : sales@ficrelay.com.hk     WEBSITE : http://www.ficrelay.com.hk
NIL  : CLASS "B" INSULATION 130oC
F      : CLASS "F" INSULATION 155oC
J      : COM PIN ON ANOTHER SIDE
NIL   :  OPEN TYPE
E      :  DUST COVER <EPOXY BASE>
D      :  DUST COVER <SEPARATE COVER>
             (ONLY FOR FRA1/ FRA1H)
S      :  SEALED TYPE <WASHABLE>
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
NIL : GENERAL CAPACITY (10A)
H    : HIGH CAPACITY (30A)
N    : NEW HIGH CAPACITY (40A)
RELAY MODEL
FRA1     (PCB MOUNT)
FRA1T   (PCB & QC MOUNT)
FRA1TP (QC & PANEL MOUNT)
A = 1 FORM A
B = 1 FORM B
C = 1 FORM C
Alternative Terminal Arrangement (only available for FRA1)
R   : CUT PIN TYPE
 * NOTE :  AC COIL VOLTAGE IS ONLY AVAILABLE
                  WITH CUTPIN TYPE.
Nil  : WITH MID PIN
1      :  SNAP OUTSIDE
           (ONLY AVAIABLE FOR FRA1T & FRA1TP)
RATED VOLTAGE : 5 - 110/120VDC   or    12-220/240V AC
FRA1     RELAY
DIMENSIONS (UNIT : mm)
1 FORM A 1 FORM B 1 FORM C
MOUNTING HOLES TERMINAL ARRANGEMENT
* MID PIN
1.14 x 1.14
Terminal
0.64 x 0.64
Terminal
0.8 x 1.6
Terminal
FRA1    DUST COVER / SEALED TYPE - WITH MID PIN
1.14 x 1.14
Terminal
0.64 x 0.64
Terminal
0.8 x 1.6
Terminal
FRA1R    DUST COVER / SEALED TYPE - CUT PIN TYPE
MID PIN
MIN PIN TYPE
FRA1 (OPEN TYPE)
 WITHOUT MID PIN
R" TYPE
FRA1 - FRA1R -
FRA1     RELAY
DIMENSIONS (UNIT : mm)
*4.75 Quick Terminal is avaialble.
Q
ui